

O/A 2-4-98

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

FILED

SID J. WHITE

DEC 24 1997

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Petitioner,

vs.

HOWARD VINCENT DECK,

Respondent.

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By _____

Chief Deputy Clerk

CASE NO. 85,652

DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL

FIFTH DISTRICT - NO. 93-2623

ON DISCRETIONARY REVIEW FROM THE
DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL, FIFTH DISTRICT
AND THE EIGHTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR
BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

PETITIONER'S REPLY BRIEF ON THE MERITS

ROBERT A. BUTTERWORTH
ATTORNEY GENERAL

STEVEN J. GUARDIANO
SENIOR ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL
FL Bar # 0602396

444 Seabreeze Blvd. 5th Floor
Daytona Beach, FL 32118
(904) 238-4990

COUNSEL FOR PETITIONER

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS , ii

TABLE OF CITATIONS iii-iv

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT AND REBUTTAL 1

ARGUMENT AND REBUTTAL:

 POINT ONE (RESTATED) :

 DEFENDANT'S GENERAL OBJECTION TO THE
 ADMISSIBILITY OF HIS STATEMENTS DID NOT
 PRESERVE FOR APPEAL OR REHEARING THE ARGUMENT
 AVAILABLE TO HIM UNDER ARTICLE I SECTION 9 OF
 THE FLORIDA CONSTITUTION , / 2

 POINT TWO (RESTATED) :

DAVIS APPLIES TO THE INSTANT CASE BECAUSE IT
 IS PENDING ON DIRECT REVIEW AND IS NOT YET FINAL . . . 6

CONCLUSION9

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 9

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES:

Allen v. State,
662 So. 2d 323 (Fla. 1995) , 7

Castor v. State,
365 So. 2d 701 (Fla. 1978) 2

Coney v. State,
653 So. 2d 1009 (Fla. 1995)*. * . . 7

Davis v. United States,
512 U.S. 452 (1994) , 5,6,8

Fenelon v. State,
594 so. 2d 292 (Fla. 1992) 7

Forrester v. State,
565 So, 2d 391 (Fla. 1st DCA 1990) , . . . 2

Green v. State,
641 So. 2d 391 (Fla. 1994) 7

riffith v. Kentucky,
479 U.S. 314 (1987) 6

Hadden v. State,
690 So. 2d 573 (Fla. 1997) 2

Harvey v. Dugger,
656 So. 2d 1253 (Fla. 1995) 2

Hopkins v. State,
632 So. 2d 1372 (Fla. 1994)* * . . 3

Koon v. Dugger,
619 So. 2d 243 (Fla. 1993) 7

L e e
685 So. 2d 1275 (Fla. 1996) 7

Ree v. State,
565 So. 2d 1329 (Fla. 1990) 7

Smith v. State,
598 So. 2d 1063 (Fla. 1992) , . , 6,7

<u>State v. Almeida,</u> 700 So. 2d 640 (Fla. 1997)	8
<u>State v. Glenn,</u> 558 So. 2d 4 (Fla. 1990)	7
<u>State v. Gray,</u> 654 So. 2d 552 (Fla. 1995)	6
<u>State v. Kipp,</u> 698 So. 2d 1204 (Fla. 1997)	8
<u>State v. Owen,</u> 696 So. 2d 715 (Fla. 1997)	8
<u>State v. Lyles,</u> 576 So. 2d 706 (Fla. 1991)	7
<u>State v. Skyles,</u> 698 So. 2d 816 (Fla. 1997)	8
<u>State v. Weber,</u> 22 Fla. L. Weekly S703 (Fla. Nov. 4, 1997)	8
<u>Traylor v. State,</u> 596 So. 2d 957 (Fla. 1992)	3,4
<u>Walker v. State,</u> 22 Fla. L. Weekly S537, 541 (Fla. Sept. 4, 1997)	8
<u>Williams v. State,</u> 611 So. 2d 1337 (Fla. 2d DCA 1993)	3
<u>Witt v. State,</u> 387 So. 2d 922 (Fla.) <u>cert. denied,</u> 449 U.S. 1067 (1980)	7

OTHER AUTHORITIES:

Art. I, §9, Fla. Const	1-8
Art. I, §16, Fla. Const. (1968)	3
§90.104 (1) (a), Fla. Stat. (1995)	2
§924.051 (1) (b), Fla. Stat. (Supp. 1996)	2
